ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Management Representative: Prof. Prabhakar

Chairperson: Dr. Seema S Shenoy,

Director, SDM PG Centre, Mangalore.

Members : Mrs. Ramya Shetty, Assistant Professor

Mrs. Deepa Nayak, Assistant Professor Mrs. Sumathi, Assistant Professor Mr. Dawn Prakash, Assistant Professor Mr. Prashanth Kumar A, Assistant Professor

Student members: Mirfath, II MBA

Sumanth Shetty, II MBA

Constituted on: 30th July 2016

Objectives:

- 1. To uphold and comply with directions of the Honorable Supreme court and the UGC on acts amounting to Ragging.
- 2.To prevent and prohibit act of ragging in the college campus.
- 3.To offer Services of Counselling and create awareness amongst students against ragging.
- 4.To Consider the Complaints (if any) received from the Students and Conduct enquiry
- 5.To take all necessary measures to root out ragging in all its forms.

Procedure:

Members of the Committee and squad be responsible for the following:

- 1. To carry out Surprise checks in probable areas of ragging.
- 2. In case any incidents of ragging are noticed, on the spot enquiry shall be conducted
- 3.In the event of any identification of ragging, the matter shall be taken up for enquiry by the committee.
- 4. The same shall be applicable in the case of Complaints received from students.
- 5. In case if ragging is proved, the anti-ragging Committee may recommend any of the following punishments, on a case to case basis:
 - a) withholding / withdrawal of scholarships and other benefits provided by the institution.
 - b) Suspension from College for prescribed period
 - c) Expulsion from Institution.
 - d) Debarring from Institution.
 - e) Refer the matter for legal procedure.
- 6. In the event of receiving a Complaint / noticing any act of ragging a detailed report of the same, along with necessary documents shall be prepared by the committee members under the supervision of the chairperson and be sent to the management within a week of the receipt of complaint.